



\$~43 to 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(43)

+ **RC.REV. 3/2025 & CM APPL. 630/2025**

SUKH DAYAL NARULA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh & Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

(44)

+ **RC.REV. 6/2025 & CM APPL. 650/2025**

RAVINDER PAL SINGH SINCE DECD THR LR.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh & Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

(45)

+ **RC.REV. 8/2025 & CM APPL. 748/2025**

SUKH DAYAL NARULA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh & Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advocates.

versus



M/S KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

(46)

+

RC.REV. 9/2025 & CM APPL. 752/2025

KIM HUGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh & Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

(47)

+

RC.REV. 34/2025 & CM APPL. 4995/2025

KULDIP SHENKER (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

M/S KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL
PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

05.03.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anoop Kumar Mendiratta, these matters could not be taken up today.



2. Written submissions filed by the Respondent are not on record. On steps being taken, let the same be brought on record.
3. List on 16.04.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 5, 2025/ ha

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)